TVS5800 58V Flat-Clamp Surge Protection Device
1 Features
• IEC 61000-4-5 Surge Protection:
– 25A (8/20µs)
– Clamping voltage: 70.9V at 20A (8/20µs)
• Low leakage current:
– 6nA typical at 27°C
– 50nA typical at 85°C

13 Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable
Information.................................................................... 10
TVS5800
SLVSII6 – JANUARY 2026 www.ti.com
2 Submit Document Feedback Copyright © 2026 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TVS5800
4 Device Comparison Table
Device Vrwm (V) Vclamp at Ipp (V) Ipp (8/20µs) (A) Vrwm leakage
(nA) Package Options Polarity
TVS0500 5 9.2 43 0.07 SON Unidirectional
TVS1400 14 18.4 43 2 SON Unidirectional
TVS1800 18 22.8 40 0.5 SON Unidirectional
TVS2200 22 27.7 40 3.2 SON Unidirectional
TVS2700 27 32.5 40 1.7 SON Unidirectional
TVS3300 33 38 35 19 WCSP, SON Unidirectional
TVS4000 (1) 40 50.4 24 4.45 DFN1616 Unidirectional
TVS5200 (1) 52 58.8 20 18.3 DFN1616 Unidirectional
TVS5800 58 70.9 25 6 DFN1616 Unidirectional
(1) Preview information (not Production Data)
5 Pin Configuration and Functions
3